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NO. S-226773 
VANCOUVER REGISTRY 

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF BRITISH COLUMBIA 

IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPANIES’ CREDITORS ARRANGEMENT ACT,  
R.S.C. 1985, c. C-36, AS AMENDED 

AND 

IN THE MATTER OF THE BUSINESS CORPORATIONS ACT, S.B.C. 2002, c. 57 

AND 

IN THE MATTER OF MEDIPURE PHARMACEUTICALS INC. AND MEDIPURE  
HOLDINGS INC. 

PETITIONERS 

 
SERVICE LIST 

As at August 25, 2022 
 

Name of Counsel: Name of Parties: 

Boughton Law Corporation 
700 – 595 Burrard Street 
Vancouver, BC  V7X 1S8 

Attention:  Martin Sennott / 
     Shaun Driver / 
     Sherri Evans (Assistant) / 
     Elisa Gallaccio (Assistant) 

Email: msennott@boughtonlaw.com ; 
sdriver@boughtonlaw.com ; 
sevans@boughtonlaw.com ; 
egallaccio@boughtonlaw.com   

Tel: 604-687-6789 

Fax: 604-683-5314 

Counsel for the Petitioners 
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Name of Counsel: Name of Parties: 

Clark Wilson LLP 
900 – 885 West Georgia Street 
Vancouver, BC   V6C 3H1 

Attention:   Christopher Ramsay /  
Katie G. Mak /  
Jaime Landa (Assistant) 

Email: CRamsay@cwilson.com ; 
KMak@cwilson.com ; 
JLanda@cwilson.com   

Tel: 604-687-5700 

Fax: 604-687-6314 

Counsel for the Monitor 

Deloitte Restructuring Inc. 
410 West Georgia Street 
Vancouver, BC  V6B 0S7 

Attention:  Jeff Keeble 

Email: jkeeble@deloitte.ca 

Tel: 604-235-4197 

Monitor 

Helmsman Management Ltd. 
400 – 602 Broughton Street 
Victoria, BC  V8W 1C7 

Attention:  John Parkinson /  
     Stephen Albinati 

Email: john.parkinson@helmsmangroup.ca ; 
 stephen.albinati@helmsmangroup.ca 

Tel: 250-999-8929; 250-999-9817 

Chief Restructuring Officer 
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Name of Counsel: Name of Parties: 

Bennett Jones LLP 
2500 – 666 Burrard Street 
Vancouver, BC  V6C 2X8 

Attention:  David Gruber / 
     Jesse Mighton /  
     Mia Laity / 
     Andrew Froh / 
     Dani Hendry (Assistant) 

Email: GruberD@bennettjones.com ; 
MightonJ@bennettjones.com ; 
laitym@bennettjones.com  ; 
froha@bennettjones.com ; 
HendryD@bennettjones.com 

Tel: 604-891-5154 

Fax: 604-891-5100 

Counsel for SHP Capital, LLC 

Ascent Employment Law 
170 – 422 Richards Street 
Vancouver, BC  V6B 2Z4 

Attention: Glen Stratton 

Email: Glen@ascentemploymentlaw.ca  

  
Tel: 604-605-2696 
 

Counsel for Mysia Gruber 

 

Cassels Brock & Blackwell LLP 
2200 – 885 West Georgia Street 
Vancouver, BC  V6C 3E8 
 
Attention: Mary Buttery, Q.C. / 

Elizabeth Kollias (Paralegal) 

Email: mbuttery@cassels.com ; 
 ekollias@cassels.com  

Tel: 604-691-6118 
 

Counsel for HFS Management Inc., GCB 
Capital LLC and Christopher Condon 
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Name of Counsel: Name of Parties: 

Farris LLP 
25th Floor, 700 West Georgia Street 
Vancouver, BC  V7Y 1B3 

Attention:  Tevia Jeffries / 
     Laura Ferguson (Assistant) 

Email: tjeffries@farris.com ; 
 lferguson@farris.com  

Tel: 604-661-2174 

Fax: 604-661-9349 

Counsel for Dan Stammen and Wealth 
Management Experts Inc. 

Miller Thomson LLP 
2200 – 700 West Georgia Street 
Vancouver, BC  V7Y 1K8 

Attention:  Charles Bois 

Email: cbois@millerthomson.com 

Tel: 604-643-1224 

Counsel for Seaforth Construction 

Fraser Litigation Group 
1100 – 570 Granville Street 
Vancouver, BC  V6C 3P1 

Attention:  Seva Batkin 

Email: SBatkin@FraserLitigation.com 

Tel: 604-343-3100 

Counsel for Mark Donahue 

British Columbia Regional Office 
Department of Justice Canada 
900 - 840 Howe Street 
Vancouver, BC  V6Z 2S9 

Attention:  Aminollah Sabzevari 

Email: Aminollah.Sabzevari@justice.gc.ca 

Tel:  587-930-5282 
 
Fax:  604-666-2760 

Counsel for Her Majesty the Queen in Right of 
Canada & Minister of National Revenue 
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Name of Counsel: Name of Parties: 

British Columbia Securities Commission (BCSC) 
12th Floor, 701 West Georgia Street 
Vancouver, BC  V7Y 1L2 

Attention:  Shawn McColm 

Email: smccolm@bcsc.bc.ca 

Tel: 604-899-6542 

Counsel for BC Securities Commission 

 
 


